

L  
ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5320-5323/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2011 in CRLA No.639/2009,CRLA No.641/2009CRLA No.652/2009CRLA No.700/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

UNION OF INDIA & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MITHAILAL & ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 16/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindera Kumar Verma,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he has already furnished spare copies of the special leave petition. Intervening delay in filing the same is condoned. Office to verify and proceed.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)  
| Court Master