

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 5320-5323/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MITHAILAL & ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-02-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hemendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays and is granted four weeks' time to file the application for substituted service.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER