

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
5320-5323/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MITHAILAL & ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hemendra Sharma, Advk.
For Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR(NOT present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the
petitioners to file the application for substituted service.

(ANJU DUA)
BRANCH OFFICER

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.