

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).5320-5323/2012

UNION OF INDIA, ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MITHAI LAL, ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hemendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substituted service by publication in local newspapers of Patna, namely, "Hindustan" and "Patna Daily" is allowed.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER