

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s).5320-5323/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-05-2011 in CRLA No.652, 639, 641 and 700 of 2009 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

UNION OF INDIA ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MITHAI LAL ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.L. Chidaanda,
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after disposal of CrI.A.No.152/2013 (Tofan Singh
Vs. State of Tamil Nadu).

(Anand Prakash)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS